
Rev. 2/2021 
 

1  

 

Membership Application - 2021 
 
 
 

Windycrest was formed in 1965 through the great efforts of many dedicated people. A part of the Articles of Incorporation state: 
 

The purpose of this organization shall be to encourage the pursuit of sailing as a recreational activity and 
as a competitive sport; to teach the art and rules of sailing; to engender a spirit of sportsmanship among its 
members, their families and within the community; to promote the teachings of the methods, techniques 
and sciences of sailing to both adults and young people; to develop new methods, techniques and ideas 
for the improvements and aerodynamics of sailing and sailing craft; and to handle and promote regattas on 
a local, district, regional and national basis for the racing and competition of sailing craft. 

 
The Club members continue to work for the betterment of Windycrest. Members are expected to contribute their efforts and skills to 
maintain and enhance the Club’s activities and facilities. This is an organization where, to a large extent, one pays for the privilege of 
membership by working with others in the pleasant job of making the club function successfully. 

 
Members take turns on the race committees, managing and conducting the series races. Most repairs and improvements to the facilities 
and grounds are done on a voluntary basis. We plan, organize, and carry out our own social events. Everything that keeps the Club 
looking good—we do ourselves. 

 
Windycrest’s calendar includes a broad range of sailing activities for both the novice and experienced sailor. Family activities are a part 
of every month’s activities including beach parties and fun sailing events. The racing programs start in March and continue into November. 
Racing seminars are held to enhance racing skills. Junior and adult sailing development is an integral part of the Windycrest programs. 
During the summer almost every Saturday will find the juniors and adults learning, practicing, and racing to establish and enhance their 
sailing skills. 

 
 

Please include Nicknames where applicable 

Date:  _/  /  

 Last First Middle Initial Birth Year 

Member Name     

Spouse Name 
    

Address: Home Phone: 

City: State: Zip + 4: 

Cell Phone Employer Position Work Phone 

Member     

Spouse     

List children and ages (Membership includes unmarried children under age 23 who are members of the household) 
Last First Middle Birth year 

    

    

    

    

Email addresses that you wish to receive WSC notifications 

Member 
 

Spouse 
 



Rev. 2/2021 
 

2  

For each boat you own please provide: 

Make Length Year Sail # 
Storage 

Preference * 
Name (if any) OK Registration # 

       

       

       

       

*Storage Types: Slip, Mooring, Dry Sail, Centerboard Lot, Off WSC Property Please submit in writing to the Vice-Commodore if you 
request a slip. Slip spaces are assigned by date of written request. 

 
By application for and after approval of membership in Windycrest Sailing Club, Inc., each applicant, for himself, his heirs, assigns and 
spouse, specifically assumes any risk inherent in any activity actually existing on the club premises, shoreline, and water adjoining the 
same. The club and its officers assume no liability whatever for any accident or resulting injury, whether personal or otherwise, in the 
operation and maintenance of the club or activities in connection therewith, or for any equipment owned and operated by the club. Each 
applicant agrees specifically for himself, his heirs, assigns and spouse, to hold harmless the club and its officers for any and all liability in 
connection with any and all club activities or use of the club equipment or club premises. 
This waiver, assumption, and indemnification is to be in force and effect as long as the member is in good standing. 

I agree to be governed by the WINDYCREST SAILING CLUB Constitution, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations, including the above “hold 
harmless clause.” 

 

Signature: _  _ 

 
Sailing Sponsor and History 

 
List Windycrest Sailing Club member(s) who has/have agreed to act as a sponsor, if any (not required for membership) 
Name Length of Relationship 

  

  

  

  

 
Provide as much information as possible about your sailing history 

Club Name, City and State (if any) 
Length of 

Membership 
Positions held (if any) 

Class of Boat Sailed or 
Crewed 

    

    

    

    

 
 
Membership Class Definitions 
Regular Membership includes full voting rights and all other rights and privileges of membership including use of the Club’s facilities, dry storage space 
for one centerboard or catamaran, launching and tie-up facilities, participation in Club activities, and the right to fly the Club burgee. Such a membership 
shall include the spouse and unmarried children under age twenty-three who are members of the household. 

 
Associate Membership may be granted to crew members and other non-boat owners. Such memberships do not carry the right to vote, or skipper a 
boat, but do include the use of Club facilities. Such a membership shall include the spouse and children as defined for Regular memberships. 

 
Special Membership may be granted to person under twenty-seven years of age of the date of application; provided, that no person shall hold such a 
membership who is over twenty-seven as of the beginning of the Club’s fiscal year. A person may join with and retain such a membership only with a 
centerboard or a catamaran sailboat. Person joining with Special memberships shall enjoy all the rights of regular membership except voting and slip or 
mooring space. The number of Special memberships granted shall not exceed ten percent of the number of regular members. 



Rev.  2/2021 
 

3  

Dues and Fees Schedule 
1. Membership Class* 

Dues/Fees
 

Category 

 
Dues/Fees Amount 

Amount Enclosed
 

 
 
 
 

 Regular Membership 

 

Initiation Fee 

See schedule Page 4 

  
 

$   

 

 
Membership Dues 

 Without Work Credit 

OR 

 With Work Credit 

 
 

 
$   

 Associate Membership $   

 
 Special Membership 

Date of birth  _ 

 
 

Membership Dues 

 Without Work Credit 

OR 

 With Work Credit 

 
 

$   

    

 

 
2. Boat Trailer and Storage Fees* 

 

 Keelboat Mooring $   

 Keelboat Drysail Lot $   

 Keelboat Slip $   

 
 Travel Trailer Site 

 
$   

 Empty trailer Storage $   

*Subject to availability. Contact the Vice Commodore (vice.commodore@windycrest.com) before remitting these fees as part of your membership 
application. 

3. Additional Centerboard Boat Space* 
 

 Additional boat space on a trailer or board boat dock 
 

$   

 Additional Boat Space on land without a trailer $   

* Regular Membership includes one centerboard boat space. Other membership types apply additional fee for additional boats. 
 

4. Training Program Fees 

Per schedule $  ______ 

Total Amount $  ______ 

 

 
 

  
 
Make Check payable to Windycrest Sailing Club, P.O. Box 4731, Tulsa, OK 74159-0731 

*Choose only 1 membership class. See page 2 for Membership Class definitions and page 4 for dues and fees amounts. 



Rev. 2/2021 
 

4  

  One time Initiation Fee 

Initiation Fee for Regular 

Membership $200 

Associate Member – 1
st person in household -$160 

Additional persons included in membership - $60 

1st  person in household -Included in membership 
Additional persons included in membership –$60 

Regular Mbr – 

Annual Training Fees 

Dues and Fees Reference Table 

 

 
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan 

Membership Fees With Work Party 

Regular and Racing 324.00 297.00 270.00 243.00 Part B Dues reduction for Work Credit participation does not apply after 

Special 168.00 154.00 140.00 126.00  
May of each year.

 

Membership Fees without Work Party 
 

Regular and Racing 648.00 594.00 
 

Special 324.00 297.00 

 

 
540.00 

 
270.00 

 

 
486.00 

 
243.00 

 

 
432.00 

 
216.00 

 

 
378.00 

 
189.00 

 

 
324.00 

 
162.00 

 

 
270.00 

 
135.00 

 

 
216.00 

 
108.00 

 

 
162.00 

 
81.00 

 

 
108.00 

 
54.00 

 

 
54.00 

 
27.00 

Associate* 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 
*Associate Members are encouraged to participate in the annual Work Party. However, a reduction in annual fees does not apply. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

without trailer 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Slip - A dock – N/A 576.00 

 
 

528.00 

 
 

480.00 

 
 

432.00 

 
 

384.00 

 
 

336.00 

 
 

288.00 

 
 

240.00 

 
 

192.00 

 
 

144.00 

 
 

96.00 

 
 

48.00 

Slip - B, C & D dock 636.00 583.00 530.00 477.00 434.00 371.00 318.00 268.00 212.00 159.00 106.00 5.00 

Mooring 192.00 176.00 160.00 144.00 128.00 112.00 96.00 80.00 64.00 48.00 32.00 16.00 

Keelboat Drysail Lot 192.00 176.00 160.00 144.00 128.00 112.00 96.00 80.00 64.00 48.00 32.00 16.00 

Additional CB on            

  trailer or Board Boat 72.00 55.00 50.00 45.00 40.00 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 5.00 
  dock            

Additional CB on land 42.00 
38.50 35.00 31.50 28.00 24.50 21.00 17.50 14.00 10.50 7.00 3.50 

 
Empty trailer storage 42.00 

 
38.50 

 
35.00 

 
31.50 

 
28.00 

 
24.50 

 
21.00 

 
17.50 

 
14.00 

 
10.50 

 
7.00 

 
3.50 

            
 


