Membership Application - 2021



Windycrest was formed in 1965 through the great efforts of many dedicated people. A part of the Articles of Incorporation state:

The purpose of this organization shall be to encourage the pursuit of sailing as a recreational activity and as a competitive sport; to teach the art and rules of sailing; to engender a spirit of sportsmanship among its members, their families and within the community; to promote the teachings of the methods, techniques and sciences of sailing to both adults and young people; to develop new methods, techniques and ideas for the improvements and aerodynamics of sailing and sailing craft; and to handle and promote regattas on a local, district, regional and national basis for the racing and competition of sailing craft.

The Club members continue to work for the betterment of Windycrest. Members are expected to contribute their efforts and skills to maintain and enhance the Club's activities and facilities. This is an organization where, to a large extent, one pays for the privilege of membership by working with others in the pleasant job of making the club function successfully.

Members take turns on the race committees, managing and conducting the series races. Most repairs and improvements to the facilities and grounds are done on a voluntary basis. We plan, organize, and carry out our own social events. Everything that keeps the Club looking good—we do ourselves.

Windycrest's calendar includes a broad range of sailing activities for both the novice and experienced sailor. Family activities are a part of every month's activities including beach parties and fun sailing events. The racing programs start in March and continue into November. Racing seminars are held to enhance racing skills. Junior and adult sailing development is an integral part of the Windycrest programs. During the summer almost every Saturday will find the juniors and adults learning, practicing, and racing to establish and enhance their sailing skills.

Please incl		knames where a	applicable								
		Last			First		Middle Initial	Birth Year			
Member Name											
Spouse N	Name										
Address:							Home Phone:				
City:				State:			Zip + 4:				
	Ce	II Phone	E	mployer		Position	Wo	rk Phone			
Member											
Spouse											
	List chi	ildren and ages	(Membership	includes un	married c	hildren under age 23 who are m	nembers of the hou	ısehold)			
	Las	it		First		hildren under age 23 who are n Middle	Bi	rth year [']			
			Email ad	dresses tha	at you wis	h to receive WSC notifications	l				
Member											
Spouse											

Make	Length	Year	Sail #	Storage Preference *	Name (if any)	OK Registration #
• • •		•			submit in writing to the	ne Vice-Commodore if you
quest a slip.	Slip spaces a	re assigned	by date of written i	request.		
ame. The club peration and moplicant agrees	and its officers naintenance of s specifically fo any and all clu	s assume no the club or ac r himself, his b activities or	liability whatever for ctivities in connection heirs, assigns and so use of the club equ	or any accident or re- n therewith, or for an spouse, to hold harml	sulting injury, whether p y equipment owned and ess the club and its offic	ine, and water adjoining the ersonal or otherwise, in the I operated by the club. Each ers for any and all liability in
	sumption, and i	ndemnificatio	n is to be in force a			anding.
his waiver, ass agree to be go	verned by the			nd effect as long as t	he member is in good st	anding. s, including the above "hold
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause	overned by the			nd effect as long as t	he member is in good st	•
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature:	overned by the			nd effect as long as t	he member is in good st	•
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st	s, including the above "hold
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso List Windycres	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold membership)
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso List Windycres	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold membership)
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso List Windycres	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold membership)
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause ignature: ailing Sponso List Windycres	overned by the	WINDYCRE	ST SAILING CLUB	nd effect as long as t Constitution, Bylaws	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold membership)
his waiver, ass agree to be go armless clause signature: Sailing Sponso List Windycres Name	overned by the	member(s) wl	ST SAILING CLUB	to act as a sponsor,	he member is in good st s, Rules and Regulation	s, including the above "hold membership)

Membership Class Definitions

Regular Membership includes full voting rights and all other rights and privileges of membership including use of the Club's facilities, dry storage space for one centerboard or catamaran, launching and tie-up facilities, participation in Club activities, and the right to fly the Club burgee. Such a membership shall include the spouse and unmarried children under age twenty-three who are members of the household.

Associate Membership may be granted to crew members and other non-boat owners. Such memberships do not carry the right to vote, or skipper a boat, but do include the use of Club facilities. Such a membership shall include the spouse and children as defined for Regular memberships.

Special Membership may be granted to person under twenty-seven years of age of the date of application; provided, that no person shall hold such a membership who is over twenty-seven as of the beginning of the Club's fiscal year. A person may join with and retain such a membership only with a centerboard or a catamaran sailboat. Person joining with Special memberships shall enjoy all the rights of regular membership except voting and slip or mooring space. The number of Special memberships granted shall not exceed ten percent of the number of regular members.

Dues and Fees Schedule 1. Membership Class*	Dues/Fees Category	Dues/Fees Amount	Amount Enclosed					
	Initiation Fee See schedule Page 4		\$					
Regular Membership	Membership Dues	Without Work Credit OR With Work Credit	\$					
Associate Membership			\$					
Special Membership Date of birth	Membership Dues	Without Work Credit OR With Work Credit	\$					
Choose only 1 membership class. See n	age 2 for Membership Class d	efinitions and page 4 for dues and fees amounts.						
Boat Trailer and Storage Keelboat Mooring	e rees*		\$					
Keelboat Drysail Lot	_		\$					
Keelboat Slip			\$					
Travel Trailer Site			\$					
Empty trailer Storage			\$					
Subject to availability. Contact the Vice Capplication. 3. Additional Centerboard		<u>windycrest.com</u>) before remitting these fees as pa	art of your membership					
Additional boat space on a trailer or board boat dock \$								
Additional boat space on a trailer or l	board boat dock		\$					
Additional Boat Space on land withou	t a trailer		\$					
Additional Boat Space on land withour Regular Membership includes one center	t a trailer	nbership types apply additional fee for additional bo	\$					
Additional Boat Space on land withou	t a trailer	nbership types apply additional fee for additional bo	\$					

Make Check payable to Windycrest Sailing Club, P.O. Box 4731, Tulsa, OK 74159-0731

Dues and Fees Reference Table

One time Initiation Fee

Initiation Fee for Regular

Membership \$200

Annual Training Fees

Regular Mbr -

1st person in household -Included in membership Additional persons included in membership –\$60

Associate Member – 1st person in household -\$160 Additional persons included in membership - \$60

	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan
Membership Fees With	Work Party	1										
Regular and Racing	324.00	297.00	270.00	243.00	Part	t B Dues r	eduction fo	or Work C	redit partic	ipation does	s not apply	after
Special	168.00	154.00	140.00	126.00	May of each year.							
Membership Fees with	out Work Pa	arty										
Regular and Racing	648.00	594.00	540.00	486.00	432.00	378.00	324.00	270.00	216.00	162.00	108.00	54.00
Special	324.00	297.00	270.00	243.00	216.00	189.00	162.00	135.00	108.00	81.00	54.00	27.00
Associate*	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00
*Associate Members are	e encourage	d to partic	ipate in the	e annual V	Vork Party	. However	, a reducti	on in annu	ıal fees do	es not apply	/.	
Slip - A dock – N/A	576.00	528.00	480.00	432.00	384.00	336.00	288.00	240.00	192.00	144.00	96.00	48.00
Slip - B. C. & D. dock	636 00	583 00	530 00	477 00	434 00	371 00	318 00	268 00	212 00	159 00	106 00	5 00

Slip - A dock – N/A	576.00	528.00	480.00	432.00	384.00	336.00	288.00	240.00	192.00	144.00	96.00	48.00
Slip - B, C & D dock	636.00	583.00	530.00	477.00	434.00	371.00	318.00	268.00	212.00	159.00	106.00	5.00
Mooring	192.00	176.00	160.00	144.00	128.00	112.00	96.00	80.00	64.00	48.00	32.00	16.00
Keelboat Drysail Lot	192.00	176.00	160.00	144.00	128.00	112.00	96.00	80.00	64.00	48.00	32.00	16.00
Additional CB on trailer or Board Boat dock	72.00	55.00	50.00	45.00	40.00	35.00	30.00	25.00	20.00	15.00	10.00	5.00
Additional CB on land without trailer	42.00	38.50	35.00	31.50	28.00	24.50	21.00	17.50	14.00	10.50	7.00	3.50
Empty trailer storage	42.00	38.50	35.00	31.50	28.00	24.50	21.00	17.50	14.00	10.50	7.00	3.50